
Rnd 8 : November 7 - 9, 2025

The Bend Motorsport Park

Tailem Bend, SA

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES
Date: 07/11/25 Started at: 17:00:51
Event: Q01 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy & windy- Temp: 17.6C Starters: 10
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.6C Posted at: 5:21 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
3  Mitchell MULLIGAN (NSW)  (8th) 4 28.617 37.354 34.239 33.552 2:13.762 239

1 44.261 43.202 43.080 40.889 2:51.432 112 5 29.261 37.782 34.348 33.229 2:14.620 234
2 31.942 41.941 37.556 36.150 2:27.589 198 6 29.141 37.320 34.220 33.096 2:13.777 235
3 31.018 40.438 35.710 35.821 2:22.987 208 7 28.808 37.799 34.751 34.073 2:15.431 237

4  Patrick POVOLNY (NSW)  (9th) 60  Ben BURKE (NSW)  (2nd)
1 43.693 46.205 40.368 37.448 2:47.714 130 1 30.663 36.828 34.188 32.811 2:14.490 151
2 31.798 43.500 37.031 37.268 2:29.597 227 2 27.371 35.187 32.042 31.517 2:06.117 245
3 31.615 42.177 36.723 36.562 2:27.077 226 3 27.334 34.231 31.229 31.142 2:03.936 244
4 31.366 41.302 37.001 36.112 2:25.781 220 4 26.933 34.444 31.400 31.500 2:04.277 244
5 32.334 42.988 36.956 37.132 2:29.410 216
6 31.664 42.470 37.791 36.728 2:28.653 225 62  Phillip BURKE (NSW)  (4th)

1 29.642 37.542 34.049 33.113 2:14.346 153
12  Richard EASTON (NSW  (6th) 2 28.168 36.449 33.528 32.843 2:10.988 236

1 35.259 40.588 36.678 35.584 2:28.109 130 3 28.241 37.091 33.375 33.117 2:11.824 239
2 29.681 39.407 34.955 35.051 2:19.094 229 4 28.143 36.514 33.426 33.217 2:11.300 242
3 31.167 39.528 35.170 34.890 2:20.755 229
4 29.557 38.842 35.189 35.184 2:18.772 231 86  Beau BEATON (NSW)  (1st)
5 30.222 40.176 35.907 34.795 2:21.100 227 1 30.078 36.095 32.731 31.116 2:10.020 151
6 30.278 39.405 34.883 35.338 2:19.904 227 2 26.709 33.511 30.738 30.255 2:01.213 251

3 26.176 33.433 30.297 30.071 1:59.977 249
17  Michael BERTI MENDEZ (NSW)  (3rd)

1 33.626 37.645 35.243 33.232 2:19.746 134 337  Gregory FARRELL (NSW)  (7th)
2 27.854 37.110 33.399 32.044 2:10.407 251 1 38.482 40.859 37.322 36.041 2:32.704 117
3 27.744 36.687 33.167 32.060 2:09.658 248 2 30.232 40.227 35.992 35.831 2:22.282 226
4 27.576 36.250 32.836 32.429 2:09.091 254 3 30.821 40.068 35.176 35.893 2:21.958 221
5 27.652 36.268 33.395 32.219 2:09.534 254
6 31.091 44.618 39.056 42.020 2:36.785 238 367  Glen KIESEKER (QLD)  (10th)
7 30.383 40.106 36.225 34.612 2:21.326 222 1 41.141 45.168 39.347 37.528 2:43.184 125

2 31.939 42.266 38.041 37.591 2:29.837 197
35  Phil ALLEN (QLD)  (5th) 3 31.976 42.300 37.277 37.367 2:28.920 212

1 36.552 40.429 36.743 35.688 2:29.412 128 4 31.259 42.677 38.759 38.166 2:30.861 218
2 29.612 38.670 34.912 34.386 2:17.580 226
3 28.901 37.407 34.486 33.620 2:14.414 235

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


